
Public Works Emergency Response Mutual Aid Agreement Signatory Agencies

Signatory Agency Primary Contact Phone No. Emergency 24 Hour Phone No. E-Mail Address Signed

COUNTIES

Adams Todd O'Brien (509) 660-0376 toddo@co.adams.wa.us

Benton Lee Rawlings or Robert 

Blain

(509) 786-5611 (509) 546-1782

(509) 378- 5532

lee.rawlings@co.benton.wa.us   

robert.blain@co.benton.wa.us

Chelan Dispatch/Sheriff (509) 667-6415 (509) 667-6851

Clallam Ron Cameron (360) 417-2570 (360) 460-4303 rcameron@co.clallam.wa.us

Clark Peter Capell (360) 397-2446

(360) 397-6118 x4071

(360)  901-7469 peter.capell@clark.wa.gov

Columbia Wayne Tate or Lisa 

Ronnberg

(509) 520-2971 

(509) 378-2301

(509) 520-2971

(509) 378-2301

wayne_Tate@co.columbia.wa.us

Douglas Scott Reiman (509) 888-6559 (509) 630-3568 sreiman@co.douglas.wa.us

Franklin Tim Fife (509) 545-3514 (509) 545-3510

Garfield Clay Barr (509) 843-3369 (509) 843-3493

Grant Jeff Tincher (509) 754-6082 (509) 754-6332 jtincher@grantcountywa.gov

Grays Harbor Chuck Wallace (360) 249-3911 (360) 580-2281 cwallace@co.grays-harbor.wa.us

Island William Oakes (PWD) (360) 679-7331 x7346 (360) 914-0405

Jefferson Gary Rowe (360) 385-9160 (360) 385-7693

King Brenda Bauer (206) 296-0405 (206) 296-8100 brenda.bauer@kingcounty.gov

Kitsap Randy Casteel (360) 337-5777 (360) 710-5236 rcasteel@co.kitsap.wa.us

Kittitas Director (509) 962-7523 (509) 962-7523

Lewis Erik Martin (360) 740-2697 (360) 556-9093 Erik.Martin@lewiscountywa.gov

Lincoln Rick Becker (509) 725-7041 (509) 725-3501 rtbecker@co.lincoln.wa.us

Mason Sandra Loertscher (360) 427-7535 (360) 427-7761

(360) 455-5625

sloertscher@so.co.mason.wa.us

Okanogan Frank Sautell (509) 422-7300

(509) 322-6360

(509) 826-6997 fsautell@co.okanogan.wa.us

Pacific Don Larson (360) 875-9368 (360) 875-9395 pw@co.pacific.wa.us

Pend Oreille County Don Ramsey (509) 447-4513 (509) 447-4513

Pierce Bruce Wagner (253) 798-7364 (253) 798-3842

San Juan Jon Shannon-PWD (360) 370-0516 911 or (360) 378-7643 jons@rockisland.com

Skagit Chal Martin (360) 336-9400 (360) 424-0414

(360) 708-0432

Skamania David Brown (509)  427-9490 (509)  427-9490

Snohomish Owen Carter (425) 388-6652 (425) 754-1998

(425) 359-2104

Spokane Chad Coles (509) 477-3600 (509) 939-3241 ccoles@spokanecounty.org

Thurston Lester Olson (360) 754-4580 (360) 704-2740 olsonl@co.thurston.wa.us

Wahkiakum Pete Ringen (PWD) (360)  795-3301 (360) 795-3242 ringenp@co.wahkiakum.wa.us

Walla Walla Randy Glaeser (509) 524-2711 (509) 527-3265 rglaeser@co.walla-walla.wa.us

Whatcom Frank Abart (360) 676-6692 (360) 676-6681

(360) 676-6910

Whitman Mark Storey (509) 397-6206
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Yakima Vern Redifer (509) 574-2300 (509) 574-2500

CITIES

Aberdeen Rick Sangler (360) 537-3228 (360) 533-5817

Almira Darrell Francis (509) 639-2221 (509) 639-2580

Anacortes Bob Hyde (360) 293-1919 (360) 661-3471 bobhyde@cityofanacortes.org

Arlington Paul Ritchart (360) 403-3500 (360) 403-3500

Auburn Duty Officer (253) 931-3060 (253) 852-2121

Bainbridge Island Lance Newkirk (206) 842-1212 (360) 308-5400

Bellingham Dick McKinley (360) 676-6961 (360) 676-6896

Bellevue Dennis Vidnar (425) 452-7840 (206) 996-0186

Bonney Lake Dan Grigsby (253) 447-4347 (253) 841-5538

(253) 261-5204

Bothell Clark Meek cell (425) 471-4696 (425) 486-1254 clark.meek@ci.bothell.wa.gov

Bremerton Robert Tulp (360) 478-7253 (360) 337-3437

Brewster JD Smith PWD (509) 689-3464 (509) 689-2331 jdsmithpwd@verizon.net

Bridgeport Jean Hardie (509) 686-4041 bportcity@nwi.net

Brier Steven Smith (425) 775-5440 pwsuper@ci.brier.wa.us 8-Feb-19

Buckley Arthur McGehee (360) 829-3157 (360) 829-3157

Bucoda Mayor (360) 278-3525 (360) 704-2740

Burien Maiya Andrews, PWD (206) 248-5514 (253) 332-3122 maiyaa@burienwa.gov

Camas Monte Brachmann (360) 834-2457 (360) 737-0592

Cathlamet David Vik (360) 795-8032

(360) 795-3203

(360) 795-3242 cpw@scattercreek.com

Centralia Tom Reber (360) 330-7674 (360) 330-7681

Clyde Hill Mitch Wasserman (425) 545-7187 (206) 454-7187                        

(425) 510-0663

mitch@clydehill.org

Colfax Emily Adams (509) 397-3861 (509) 397-3416

College Place Paul Hartwig (509) 525-0510 (509) 527-1960

Colton Bill Frye (509) 229-3712 (509) 229-3717

Colville Terry LeCaire (509) 684-8165

Coulee City Lorna Pearce (509) 632-5331 1-888-431-9911 tcoulee@odessaoffice.com

Coupeville Malcom Bishop (360) 678-4461 (360) 240-4543

Covington Don Vondran (253) 480-2462 (206) 387-1385 dvondran@convingtonwa.gov

Creston Larry Haydon (509) 636_3145 (509) 636-3636 townofcreston@hotmail.com

Deer Park Roger Krieger

Brian Ramsden

(509) 276-8802

(509) 220-0285

(509) 220-0286  

(509) 276-8230 rkrieger@ci.deerpark.wa.us

Des Moines Timothy Heydon (206) 870-6522 (206) 870-6530

Eatonville Russell Blount (360) 832-3361 (360) 893-6198

Edmonds Noel Miller (425) 771-0235 (425) 775-4545

Ellensburg John Akers (509) 962-7230 (509) 925-8535 akersj@ci.ellensburg.wa.us

Elma Police Chief (360) 482-3131 Grays Harbor 911
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Everett Dave Davis (425) 257-8913 (425) 257-8821 ddavis@everettwa.gov

Everson Rick Holt (360) 966-3411 (360) 354-6210

Fairfield Sue Adams (509) 283-2414 (509) 283-2181

Farmington Laura Hokenson (509) 287-2500

(509) 287-2840

Whitman Co. 911

Fife Russ Blount (253) 896-8677

(253) 255-5350

(253) 922-6633 rblount@cityoffife.org

George Cherie Escure (509) 785-5081 (509) 750-7408 geoclerk@smwireless.net

Gig Harbor Dave Brereton (253) 851-8145 (253) 530-6888

Goldendale

Keith Grundei 

(509) 773-3771

(509) 261-9426 

(509) 773-3780 kgrundei@ci.goldendale.wa.us

Harrah Garry Decker (509) 848-2432 (509) 848-3702

Hoquiam Rick Thomas (360) 532-0892 (360) 532-0892

Issaquah Bret Heath (425) 837-3470 (425) 837-3200 BretH@ci.issaquah.wa.us

Kelso Sam Adams (360) 423-6590 (360) 695-3218

Kenmore Stephen Anderson (425) 398-8900 (206) 296-8100 Sanderson@ci.kenmore.wa.us

Kennewick Pete Beaudry (509) 585-4292 (509) 585-4419

Kent Larry Blanchard (253) 856-5600 (206) 841-1468 Lblanchard@ci.kent.wa.us

Kettle Falls Joel Gassaway (509) 738-6821 (509) 684-5296 joelg@plixtel.com

Kirkland John Hopfauf (425) 587-3911 (425) 587-3900 jhopfauf@ci.kirkland.wa.us

Lacey Sarah Carlson (360) 790-2068 (253) 777-6217 scarlson@ci.lacey.wa.us

Lake Forest Park Frank Zenk (206) 957-2803 (425) 468-1254 fzenk@ci.lake-forest-park.wa.us

Lakewood William Larkin (253) 512-2261

(253) 988-3507

(253) 798-3842

(253) 404-2817

Langley Challis Stringer (360) 221-4246 (360) 221-4433

Latah Heidi Turnbough (509) 286-3471 (509) 286-3340 latahtown@palousenet.com

Leavenworth Mike Deason (509) 548-5275 (509) 667-6851 pwdirector@cityofleavenworth.com

Liberty Lake Chief Brian Asmus (509) 755-1141

(509) 755-6700

(509) 998-3732

(509) 218-4899 basmus@libertylakewa.gov

Longview Bob Gregory (360) 577-3375 (360) 577-2686

Lynden Terry Klimpel (360) 354-3446 (360) 738-8683

Lynnwood William Franz (425) 670-6657 (425) 754-5951

Mansfield Tricia Sima (509) 683-1112 (509) 683-1975 mansfield@nwi.net

Mattawa Patricia Gerdes (509) 932-4037 (509) 932-4112 townhall@gemsi.com

Maple Valley Laura Philpot (206) 853-7061 (206) 853-7061 laura.philpot@maplevalleywa.us

Medina Carl Burris (425) 788-2777

Mesa Teresa Standridge (509) 265-4253 (509) 265-4280

Mill Creek Tom Gathmann (PWD) (425) 921-5772 (206) 778-2121 tomg@cityofmillcreek.com

Milton Letticia Neal - PWD (253) 922-8738

(253) 255-4331

(253) 922-6633

(253) 370-9851
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Monroe Gene Brazel (360) 794-7400 (360) 805-1716

(425) 754-3750

gbrazel@ci.monroe.wa.us

Moses Lake PW Supt (509) 766-9224 (509) 766-9230

Mossyrock Nanette Crocker (360) 983-3300 (360) 983-3392

Mountlake Terrace Curt Brees (425) 670-8264 (425) 754-1987 cbrees@mlt.ci.wa.us

Naches Eric Wolfe (509) 653-2647 (509) 480-6316 Eric.wolfe@co.yakima.wa.us

Newcastle Jim Walker (425) 649-4444

Oak Harbor Mark Soptich (360) 240-1608 (360) 679-9567

Oakesdale Thomas Zornes (509) 285-4020 (509) 285-5210

Olympia John Cunningham (360) 753-8470 (360) 753-8333

Omak Fred Sheldon or Chad 

Short

(509) 826-1170

(509) 826-1390

(509) 322-4047                          

(509) 322-4045 

fsheldon@omakcity.com

Oroville Rod Noel (509) 476-2106 (509) 476-2300

Orting Jim Mercer (360) 893-2219 (360) 829-3157

Pacific Bob Boyd (253) 929-1190 x1404 (253) 929-1190 x1510

Pasco Robert J. Alberts (509) 545-3446 (509) 539-6340 albertsb@ci.pasco.wa.us

Port Angeles Glenn Cutler (360) 417-4801 (360) 417-4970

Port Orchard Jay Cookson (360) 876-2722 Kitsap Co. 911

Port Townsend Kenneth Clow (360) 385-7212 Jefferson Co. 911 kclow@ci.port-townsend.wa.us

Prosser L.J.DaCorsi (509) 786-7300 (509) 786-7094

Pullman Mark Workman (509) 338-3222 (509) 332-2521 mark.workman@Pullman-Wa.gov

Quincy

Dan Frazier-PWD David 

Reynolds-PW

(509) 787-3523

(509) 787-4131

(509) 398-0817

Renton Greg Zimmerman (425) 430-7311 -911

Richland Stanley Arlt (509) 943-7460 (509) 545-2763

Ritzville Larry Swift (509) 659-1930 (509) 659-1122

Rockford Carrie Roecks (509) 291-4716 (509) 291-4261

Rock Island Jeff Spencer (509) 884-1261 (509) 421-6954

Roy Chief Darwin Armitage (253) 843-1113 -911 roycityhall@cityofroywa.us

Ruston Kim Wheeler (253) 761-0272

(253) 759-3544

(253) 594-3228

Sammamish Laura Philpot (425) 295-0570 (206) 854-0659 lphilpot@ci.sammamish.wa.us

SeaTac Donald Monaghan (206) 973-4800

(206) 973-4721

(425) 228-0436

(206) 786-4791

dmonaghan@ci.seatac.wa.us

Sedro Woolley Dean Klinger (360) 855-0111 (360)  855-2252

Selah Joseph Henne (509) 698-7365 (509) 698-7365 JHenne@elltel.net

Shelton Jim Ghiglione (360) 426-3348 (360) 426-3348

Shoreline Rod Bush (206) 533-6500 rbush@shorelinefire.com 20-Jul-17

Skykomish Ted Cleveland (360) 677-2388 (360) 677-2591

Snoqualmie Kirk Holmes (425) 766-2231 (425) 766-2231
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St.  John Larry Dickerson      or  

Wayne Bly

(509) 648-3322

(509) 648-3977

(509) 648-3311

Stanwood Bill Beckman (360) 629-4577 bill@ci.stanwood.wa.us

Steilacoom Mark Burlingame (253) 581-1912 (253) 380-1134 mark.burlingame@ci.stillacom.wa.us

Sultan Connie Dunn (360) 793-1262 (425) 267-1246

Sumner William L. Pugh (253) 299-5700 (253) 299-5680

Tacoma Beth Brooks (253) 591-5576 (253) 591-5480 beth.brooks@cityoftacoma.org

Toledo Robert Lockard (360) 864-4565

(360) 864-4564

(360) 785-4849

Toppenish Ed Martindale (509) 865-4500 (509) 837-3328

Tumwater Jay Eaton (360) 754-4150 (360) 754-4150

Twisp Gary McConnell (509) 997-4081 (509) 997-0440

(509) 429-2781

Uniontown Angie Meyer (509) 229-3805 (509) 335-4555

Vancouver Brian Carlson (360) 696-8008 x8534 (360) 693-9302

Waitsburg Trina Cole (509) 337-6702 (509) 337-6371

Walla Walla Hal Thomas (509) 527-4463 (509) 527-1960

Waverly Kynda Browning (509) 283-4122 (509) 283-4162

Westport Kevin Goodrich (360) 268-0131 (360) 593-0672 pwd@ci.westport.wa.us

Woodway Randall Burns (206) 542-4443 (425) 339-9295

Yakima Dick Zais (509) 575-6040 (509) 575-6200

OTHER

Olympic View Water 

& Sewer District

Roger Eberhart (425) 774-7769 (425) 774-7769

Seattle Dept of 

Transportation

Kevin O'Neill (206) 386-4556 (206) 386-1218 kevin.oneill2@seattle.gov

ab2c9952-f5f1-4750-9b99-8c97ad2175c6 5 12/31/2020

mailto:bill@ci.stanwood.wa.us
mailto:mark.burlingame@ci.stillacom.wa.us
mailto:beth.brooks@cityoftacoma.org
mailto:pwd@ci.westport.wa.us
mailto:kevin.oneill2@seattle.gov

